

GR case No.79/2020
Reg no.18/2021
JO Code WB01349

Order no.24

Dated 26/09/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accusd is absent by filing Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

CSW6 Prabin Pradhan doesnot appear before this court today.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW6.

BC II to comply.

Fix 30.11.2023 for evidence.